- 4. The pertinent provision of R.A. 9184 and its Implementing Rules and Regulations, Part A, particularly but not limited to the implementation of the project as well as all applicable laws and regulations are deemed incorporated to and forming integral parts of this Contract.
- 5. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Owner to the Contractor, as earlier mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Owner to implement and complete the Project in conformity with the provisions of the Contract, the documents incorporated herein and the laws and regulations made integral parts hereof.
- 6. The Owner hereby covenants to pay advance payment to the Contractor of 15% of the total contract price upon approval of the Contract, issuance of Notice to Commence Work and the posting of irrevocable standby letter of credit of equivalent value. The Contractor hereby covenants to repay advance payment to the Owner by deducting 15% from his progress payment.

CONSTRUCTION OF 2-CLASSROOM BUILDING WITH PWD TOILETS AT DANAO TECHNOLOGICAL COLLEGE, DANAO, BOHOL					
Item No.	QTY.	UNIT	Description of	Unit Price (Pesos)	Amount (Pesos)
			Supplies/Materials/Services		
PARTA			GENERAL REQUIREMENTS		
B.3	1.00	LOT	PERMITS & CLEARANCES	10,000.00	10 000 0
			APPLICATION AND PROCESSING OF BUILDING PERMIT WITH THE OFFICE OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL	10,000.00	10,000.0
B.7	1.00	LOT	SAFETY & HEALTH	2,415.00	2,415.0
B.5	1.00	UNIT	PROJECT BILLBOARD(4' X 8') TARPAULIN W/ STANDARD BILLBOARD MARKINGS)	3,059.35	
PART B		 	EARTHWORKS	3,037.55	3,059.3
803(1)	31.30	CU.M.	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	2,355.00	73,711.50
804(1) (B)	38.50	CU.M.	EMBANKMENT(SELECTED BORROW)	848.00	
804(4)	9.50	CU.M.	GRAVEL BEDDING	2,294.00	32,648.00 21,793.00
PARTC			TERMITE CONTROL		21,793.00
1000(1)	153.00	SQ.M.	SOIL POISONING	93.00	14,229.00
ART D			CONCRETE WORKS	33.00	14,229.00
200(A)	3.60	CU.M.	REINFORCED CONCRETE COLUMN FOOTING	7,897.00	28,429.20
02(A)	265.30	KG.	REINFORCING STEEL FOR COLUMN FOOTING	78.00	
00(B)	7.10	CU.M.	REINFORCED CONCRETE TIE BEAM & LINTEL BEAM	13,362.00	20,693.40 94,870.20